Decision No. 20214

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of VERDUGO HILLS TRANSPORTATION COMPANY, as lessor, and of Motor Transit Company, as lessee, for permission to enter into a certain lease of automobile stage line operating rights, together with an option to said lessee to purchase same, and for an order permitting said lessee to exercise said operating rights as an extension to the northern division of its present automobile stage lines.

Supplemental Application No.12683

BY THE COMMISSION -

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, Verdugo Hills Transportation Company and Motor Transit Company, both corporations, have in a joint application supplemental to Application No.12683, petitioned the Railroad Commission for an order approving the sale and transfer by Verdugo Hills Transportation Company to Motor Transit Company of operating rights for an automotive service heretofore leased by Verdugo Hills Transportation Company to Motor Transit Company, under terms of an agreement providing that at the expiration of said lease period and the payment of the various sums required to be paid by said lease, together with an additional sum of \$1\$ required to be paid in the event said Motor Transit Company exercised the option to purchase said operating rights contained in said lease, now

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that sale and transfer of the operating rights heretofore leased by Verdugo Hills Transportation Company to Motor Transit Company be and the same are hereby approved, said sale and transfer to be in accordance with the terms of said lease and option contained therein.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 13 day of September, 1928.

COMMISSIONERS.